
Richard Bristol, Director, Streets and Maintenance
March 29, 2022

2022-0004 Security 
Services – Municipal 
Buildings



2

7: Enhance and Sustain El Paso’s Infrastructure 
Network

7.2: Improve competitiveness through 
infrastructure improvements impacting the quality 
of life 

Strategic Plan Goal:



3

Purpose of Initial Procurement
• This contract is for security services that are necessary to properly 

secure buildings that include:

• City Hall campus which consists of City Hall (City 1), The Mulligan Building (City 2), 
City 3 and the One Stop Shop (City 4).

• Tax Office which is located in the Wells Fargo Building.  
• Municipal Services Center (Added to contract)
• 911 Call Center (Added to contract)
• **Includes Security on as needed basis

• Hourly labor rates increased from $11.24 p/hr to $17.00 p/hr for regular 
service and $20.00 p/hr for “as needed” services

3



4

2022-0004 Security Services – Municipal 
Buildings

Contractor Night Eyes Protective Services, Inc

Initial Term &
Award

3 years; $2,063,664.00

Option 2 years; $1,375,776.00

Funding Source General Fund

Account No. 532-1000-522120-31040-P3120



5


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5

