
Space reserved for the ASL 
interpreter

Do not move, modify, or add 
any information on this box. 

Richard Bristol, Streets and Maintenance Director 
February 4, 2025

2022-0004 Security Services-
Municipal Buildings- Change Order



Space reserved for the ASL 
interpreter

Do not move, modify, or add 
any information on this box. 

Strategic Plan Goal:

7:Enhance and Sustain El Paso’s Infrastructure 
Network

7.2: Improve competitiveness through infrastructure 
improvements impacting the quality of life 

2

Streets and Maintenance Department
2022‐0004 Security Services – Municipal Buildings 



Space reserved for the ASL 
interpreter

Do not move, modify, or add 
any information on this box. 

Purpose of Procurement  
Change Order

• This change order will add capacity for additional
services that were not in the original contract but have
determined necessary as a result of incidents that
occurred in City Hall parking lots.

• Additional services consist of uniformed armed security
guards in market patrol vehicles. This is aimed to
increase safety measures for City personnel.

• Armed security guard with marked hourly rate: $22.50

3

Streets and Maintenance Department
2022‐0004 Security Services‐Municipal Buildings 



Space reserved for the ASL 
interpreter

Do not move, modify, or add 
any information on this box. 

Streets and Maintenance Department
2022-0004 Security Services- Municipal Buildings 

4

Contractor Night Eyes Protective Services, Inc. 

Initial Term Award
Option

$2,063,664 – (3) Years
$1,375,776 – (2) Years         

Change Order $139,725

Funding Source General Fund

Account No. 532‐1000‐522120‐31040‐P3120



Space reserved for the ASL 
interpreter

Do not move, modify, or add 
any information on this box. 

5



Space reserved for the ASL 
interpreter

Do not move, modify, or add 
any information on this box. 

6


